
BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results
Friday 10/28/2022
Sweepstakes - Jay Livesey, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#13 Hillwood That's Puttin on the Ritz - Ashley Ball 1st
#11 Hillwood That's the Way It Is - Juli Bennett 2nd
#15 Snowood Dressed to Kill - Meg Ispas-Hennessey 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#19 Cottfordcourt Dances with Wolves at KingsMarq - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt 1st
#17 Balgaire Crown Royal - Ruth Lerda & Janice Stanton 2nd

12 mos & under 15 mos Dogs
#21 Knapdale Red Baron - Ellen Payne 1st

15 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
BOSw#29 Saranade Let It Rain with Karlee - Penny Freberg & Carol Rose 1st

#27 Cobrnik Red Red Wine - Diana Cook 2nd
#25 Snowood Beaujolais - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 3rd
#23 Sheeba Mojo Rising - Karin Ostmann Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#16 Hillwood She's All That - Juli Bennett 1st
#20 Ringside's Love Is a Rose - Deborah Hamblen 2nd
#18 Bellavita Coming Home - Julianna Helminski & Jane Helminski Abs
#12 Sheeba She's da Bomb - Danna Robinson-Saathoff & Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann Abs
#14 Sheeba Hear Me Roar - Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff & Karin Ostmann Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#22 Sheeba Mirabel Madrigal at Fairway View - Bob Romps & Linda Romps 1st
#26 Margo Over the Moon - Lorraine Wood & Evelyn Wood 2nd
#24 Sheeba Social Network - Karin Ostmann Abs

12 mos & under 15 mos Bitches
BISw#30 Keeva Surely U Can't Be Serious - Chris Lawrenz & Lisa & Rick Ross 1st

#34 Saranade Voila with Rumriver - Penny Freberg & Dawn Glaser-Falk 2nd
#36 Althof Hello Kiki - Kristen Kelley & C. Cornelia Hansen 3rd
#32 Saranade Temperance at Diago - Diana Crago & Penny Freberg 4th

15 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#38 Gentle Star Neverending Story - Sara Barr 1st
#40 Toylands Sweet Caroline - Barbara Kulm & Amy Babcock 2nd

Veteran
7 years & under 9 years Dogs

BISw#61 Diago Baby Face Nelson CD RN - Diana Crago 1st
#67 GCHS Snowbird Wicked Good Wizard - Denise Cronk & Elaine Lesko & Valentina Schuler 2nd

7 years & under 9 years Bitches
BOSw#66 GCH Liane's Young Selection - Jane Brooks 1st



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results

Saturday 10/29/2022
Conformation - Mathew Morse, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#13 Hillwood That's Puttin on the Ritz - Ashley Ball 1st
#11 Hillwood That's the Way It Is - Juli Bennett 2nd
#15 Snowood Dressed to Kill - Meg Ispas-Hennessey 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#19 Cottfordcourt Dances with Wolves at KingsMarq - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
WD#23 Sheeba Mojo Rising - Karin Ostmann 1st

#27 Cobrnik Red Red Wine - Diana Cook 2nd
#21 Knapdale Red Baron - Ellen Payne 3rd

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
RWD#29 Saranade Let It Rain with Karlee - Penny Freberg & Carol Rose 1st

#33 Stonewood Appealing The Spoils Belong to the Victor - Susanne Piel 2nd
#25 Snowood Beaujolais - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 3rd

Open Black & Tan Dogs
#37 Kelley's Do I Dazzle You - Jackie Dallman 1st

Open Blenheim Dogs
#47 Pascavale Haiden - Kevin Cline 1st
#45 Julsavanna Forged in Fire - Maureen Pogorzelski 2nd
#43 Gentle Star Lord of the Rings - Sara Barr 3rd
#39 Fairway View Run Forrest Run - Bob Romps 4th
#61 Diago Baby Face Nelson CD RN - Diana Crago

Open Tri Dogs
#49 Bellavita Keeper of the Ark - Jane Helminski 1st
#51 Kaligo Atrey Dzho Black - Lorraine Wood & Evelyn Wood 2nd

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
Best Puppy#12 Sheeba She's da Bomb - Danna Robinson-Saathoff & Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann 1st

#14 Sheeba Hear Me Roar - Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff & Karin Ostmann 2nd
#16 Hillwood She's All That - Juli Bennett 3rd
#20 Ringside's Love Is a Rose - Deborah Hamblen 4th
#18 Bellavita Coming Home - Julianna Helminski & Jane Helminski Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#22 Sheeba Mirabel Madrigal at Fairway View - Bob Romps & Linda Romps 1st
#24 Sheeba Social Network - Karin Ostmann 2nd
#28 Hemera Magnolia Passco - Suann Dombrowicki 3rd
#26 Margo Over the Moon - Lorraine Wood & Evelyn Wood 4th

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#36 Althof Hello Kiki - Kristen Kelley & C. Cornelia Hansen 1st
#30 Keeva Surely U Can't Be Serious - Chris Lawrenz & Lisa & Rick Ross 2nd
#38 Gentle Star Neverending Story - Sara Barr 3rd
#40 Toylands Sweet Caroline - Barbara Kulm & Amy Babcock 4th
#32 Saranade Temperance at Diago - Diana Crago & Penny Freberg

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#42 Saranade Royal Splendor - Kim Hogdal & Penny Freberg 1st
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Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

#34 Saranade Voila with Rumriver - Penny Freberg & Dawn Glaser-Falk 1st
#44 Sheeba Margaux - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 2nd
#50 Althof Freedom for the Soul - C Cornelia Hansen 3rd
#46 SkyDance Unlikely Angel - Jane Brooks 4th
#48 Knapdale Pretty in Sterling Silver - Ellen Payne

American Bred Bitches
#52 Aria Perfect Harmony - Darlene Huelsnitz & Peggy Gelakoski 1st

Open Black & Tan Bitches
#58 Kelley's More than a Little Obsessed - Kristen Kelley 1st

Open Blenheim Bitches
WB/BOW#60 ForestCreek Sweet Soul at Hadara - Kevin Cline 1st

#56 Ringside's Hearts on Fire - Michelle Pemberton & Deborah Hamblen 2nd
#54 Ringside's Good Golly Miss Molly - Deborah Hamblen 3rd

Open Ruby Bitches
RWB#64 Lyricc Candy Is Dandy - Maureen Pogorzelski 1st

#62 Legacy Autumn Sunset - Anita Barr & Dawn Stevens Lindemaier 2nd

Non-regular
4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs

BOS#77 Sheeba Hymn To Hermes - Natalie Larson
#71 Castle Danger Lord of the Realm - Arlene Hunley
#75 Hillwood Lord Willin' - Juli Bennett

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Bitches
BOB#82 KBPride La Verite - Jane Brooks & Gayle Reardon

#86 Castle Danger Footloose and Fancy at WestView - Lori Genaw & Ernie Genaw
#80 Hillwood Lord Have Mercy - Juli Bennett
#84 Hillwood Lord It's Me Margaret - Juli Bennett

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOB/NOHS#119 CH Sheeba You're Welcome - Karin Ostmann & Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff
SD#111 GCHB KingsMarq Legends of the Fall - Tracy Salisbury
AOM#131 CH Sheeba Ladies Man - Karin Ostmann
AOM#121 GCH Althof Beach Boy - C Cornelia Hansen
AOM#125 GCH Saranade Royal Charmer - Penny Freberg

#129 GCH Saranade Ricochet with Rumriver - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg
#109 CH Juells Sweet Baby James - Amy Babcock & Julie Elliott
#17 Balgaire Crown Royal - Ruth Lerda & Janice Stanton
#117 GCHB Millaray Just Keep Your Eyes on Me - Jackie Dallman
#113 CH KBPride Marshall’s Dillon - Jane Brooks & Gayle Reardon
#107 CH Melks Abbey Seventh Son at Gray Stone - Susie Dralle & Bill Dralle
#101 CH Ringside's Oh Henry - Deborah Hamblen
#105 CH Ivyline Michael Angelo - Karin Ostmann
#123 GCH Sheeba Mario Andretti - Audrey Rogers & Karin Ostmann
#115 CH Hillwood Glory Run - Juli Bennett
#103 CH Saranade Royal Obsession - Penny Freberg
#133 CH Roseriver Crown Royal - Kristen Kelley & Karin Ostmann
#127 CH Granasil Golden Delicious - Kathy Gentil Abs



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results
Best of Breed Bitches

BOS#112 GCH Althof Not Sorry - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson & C. Cornelia Hansen
SB#110 CH Turretbank Golden Time - Jane Helminski & Katie Sloan

#104 CH Woodhaven Never Say Never Snowood - Sondra Liston & Meg Ispas-Hennessey
#102 GCHS Cambryce Madee Believe in Magic - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson
#114 CH Granasil Florentine - Kathy Gentil
#108 CH Ringside's Amazing Grace - Michelle Pemberton
#106 CH Millcreek's High Class Royal Princess Nadiya of RGK - Suann Dombrowicki



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results

Sunday 10/30/2022
Conformation - Carla Mathies, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#13 Hillwood That's Puttin on the Ritz - Ashley Ball 1st
#11 Hillwood That's the Way It Is - Juli Bennett 2nd
#15 Snowood Dressed to Kill - Meg Ispas-Hennessey 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#19 Cottfordcourt Dances with Wolves at KingsMarq - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#23 Sheeba Mojo Rising - Karin Ostmann 1st
#21 Knapdale Red Baron - Ellen Payne 2nd
#27 Cobrnik Red Red Wine - Diana Cook 3rd
#31 Althof At Long Last to Castle Danger - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege & C. Cornelia Hansen Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
RWD#29 Saranade Let It Rain with Karlee - Penny Freberg & Carol Rose 1st

#25 Snowood Beaujolais - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 2nd
#33 Stonewood Appealing The Spoils Belong to the Victor - Susanne Piel 3rd
#35 Castle Danger the Buck Stops Here - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege Abs

Open Black & Tan Dogs
#37 Kelley's Do I Dazzle You - Jackie Dallman 1st

Open Blenheim Dogs
WD.BOW#47 Pascavale Haiden - Kevin Cline 1st

#45 Julsavanna Forged in Fire - Maureen Pogorzelski 2nd
#39 Fairway View Run Forrest Run - Bob Romps 3rd
#61 Diago Baby Face Nelson CD RN - Diana Crago 4th
#43 Gentle Star Lord of the Rings - Sara Barr
#41 Hillwood Fire and Ice - Juli Bennett Abs

Open Tri Dogs
#49 Bellavita Keeper of the Ark - Jane Helminski 1st
#51 Kaligo Atrey Dzho Black - Lorraine Wood & Evelyn Wood 2nd

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
RWB#12 Sheeba She's da Bomb - Danna Robinson-Saathoff & Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann 1st

#16 Hillwood She's All That - Juli Bennett 2nd
#14 Sheeba Hear Me Roar - Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff & Karin Ostmann 3rd
#20 Ringside's Love Is a Rose - Deborah Hamblen 4th
#18 Bellavita Coming Home - Julianna Helminski & Jane Helminski Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#24 Sheeba Social Network - Karin Ostmann 1st
#22 Sheeba Mirabel Madrigal at Fairway View - Bob Romps & Linda Romps 2nd
#28 Hemera Magnolia Passco - Suann Dombrowicki 3rd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#30 Keeva Surely U Can't Be Serious - Chris Lawrenz & Lisa & Rick Ross 1st
#38 Gentle Star Neverending Story - Sara Barr 2nd
#32 Saranade Temperance at Diago - Diana Crago & Penny Freberg 3rd
#36 Althof Hello Kiki - Kristen Kelley & C. Cornelia Hansen 4th
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Amateur Owner Handler Bitches

#42 Saranade Royal Splendor - Kim Hogdal & Penny Freberg 1st
Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

WB/Best BBE#50 Althof Freedom for the Soul - C Cornelia Hansen 1st
#44 Sheeba Margaux - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 2nd
#34 Saranade Voila with Rumriver - Penny Freberg & Dawn Glaser-Falk 3rd
#46 SkyDance Unlikely Angel - Jane Brooks 4th
#48 Knapdale Pretty in Sterling Silver - Ellen Payne

American Bred Bitches
#52 Aria Perfect Harmony - Darlene Huelsnitz & Peggy Gelakoski 1st

Open Black & Tan Bitches
#58 Kelley's More than a Little Obsessed - Kristen Kelley 1st

Open Blenheim Bitches
#60 ForestCreek Sweet Soul at Hadara - Kevin Cline 1st
#54 Ringside's Good Golly Miss Molly - Deborah Hamblen 2nd
#56 Ringside's Hearts on Fire - Michelle Pemberton & Deborah Hamblen 3rd

Open Ruby Bitches
#64 Lyricc Candy Is Dandy - Maureen Pogorzelski 1st
#62 Legacy Autumn Sunset - Anita Barr & Dawn Stevens Lindemaier 2nd

Non-regular
4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs

BOB#73 Castle Danger Bright Promise - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege
#71 Castle Danger Lord of the Realm - Arlene Hunley
#79 Windkiss Easton - Kathy Gentil
#77 Sheeba Hymn To Hermes - Natalie Larson
#75 Hillwood Lord Willin' - Juli Bennett

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Bitches
BOS#82 KBPride La Verite - Jane Brooks & Gayle Reardon

#86 Castle Danger Footloose and Fancy at WestView - Lori Genaw & Ernie Genaw
#80 Hillwood Lord Have Mercy - Juli Bennett
#84 Hillwood Lord It's Me Margaret - Juli Bennett

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOB#111 GCHB KingsMarq Legends of the Fall - Tracy Salisbury
SD#131 CH Sheeba Ladies Man - Karin Ostmann
AOM#119 CH Sheeba You're Welcome - Karin Ostmann & Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff
AOM#115 CH Hillwood Glory Run - Juli Bennett

#129 GCH Saranade Ricochet with Rumriver - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg
#17 Balgaire Crown Royal - Ruth Lerda & Janice Stanton
#117 GCHB Millaray Just Keep Your Eyes on Me - Jackie Dallman
#113 CH KBPride Marshall’s Dillon - Jane Brooks & Gayle Reardon
#107 CH Melks Abbey Seventh Son at Gray Stone - Susie Dralle & Bill Dralle
#101 CH Ringside's Oh Henry - Deborah Hamblen
#105 CH Ivyline Michael Angelo - Karin Ostmann
#123 GCH Sheeba Mario Andretti - Audrey Rogers & Karin Ostmann
#121 GCH Althof Beach Boy - C Cornelia Hansen
#125 GCH Saranade Royal Charmer - Penny Freberg
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#103 CH Saranade Royal Obsession - Penny Freberg
#133 CH Roseriver Crown Royal - Kristen Kelley & Karin Ostmann
#127 CH Granasil Golden Delicious - Kathy Gentil Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOS/NOHS#112 GCH Althof Not Sorry - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson & C. Cornelia Hansen
SB#104 CH Woodhaven Never Say Never Snowood - Sondra Liston & Meg Ispas-Hennessey
AOM#114 CH Granasil Florentine - Kathy Gentil

#110 CH Turretbank Golden Time - Jane Helminski & Katie Sloan
#102 GCHS Cambryce Madee Believe in Magic - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson
#108 CH Ringside's Amazing Grace - Michelle Pemberton
#106 CH Millcreek's High Class Royal Princess Nadiya of RGK - Suann Dombrowicki

Junior Showmanship - Carla Mathies, Judge

Novice
Best Jr#J5 Evelyn Wood - Kaligo Atrey Dzho Black 1st


